## STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

## **GENERAL ABSTRACT**

Water Right Number:	40EJ 183028-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM Version: 1 ORIGINAL RIGHT
	Version Status: ACTIVE
Owners:	USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR FISH & WILDLIFE SERVICE) DENVER FEDERAL CENTER PO BOX 25486, MS #60189 DENVER, CO 80225-0486
Priority Date:	JUNE 30, 1971
Enforceable Priori Type of Historical Right:	ty Date: JUNE 30, 1971 USE
Purpose (use): Maximum Flow Rate:	STOCK A SPECIFIC FLOW RATE HAS NOT BEEN DECREED FOR THIS USE FROM THIS ONSTREAM RESERVOIR. THE FLOW RATE IS LIMITED TO THE MINIMUM AMOUNT HISTORICALLY NECESSARY TO SUSTAIN THIS PURPOSE.
Maximum Volume:	0.15 AC-FT
Source Name: Source Type:	UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF TWO CALF CREEK SURFACE WATER
Source Type.	ALSO KNOWN AS KNOX RIDGE CATCHMENT
Point of Diversion and M	
<u>ID</u> 1	<u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> <u>Twp</u> <u>Rge</u> <u>County</u> NWNWNW 32 22N 23E FERGUS
Period of Diversion Diversion Means:	a: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31 OTHER
	THE MEANS OF DIVERSION IS A CATCHMENT APRON.
	THE SYSTEM CONSISTS OF A RUBBERIZED FABRIC CATCHMENT APRON, STORAGE BAG, PIPELINE, AND WATER TROUGH.
Period of Use:	JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31
Place of Use: <u>ID</u> <u>Acres</u> 1	<u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> <u>Sec</u> <u>Twp</u> <u>Rge</u> <u>County</u> NWNWNW 32 22N 23E FERGUS

## **Remarks:**

THE WATER RIGHTS LISTED FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE MULTIPLE USES OF THE SAME RIGHT. THE USE OF THIS RIGHT FOR SEVERAL PURPOSES DOES NOT INCREASE THE EXTENT OF THE WATER RIGHT. RATHER IT DECREES THE RIGHT TO ALTERNATE AND EXCHANGE THE USE (PURPOSE) OF THE WATER IN ACCORD WITH HISTORICAL PRACTICES.

183028-00 30049473

THE PURPOSE WAS AMENDED BY THE CLAIMANT ON 06/23/2010.

IMPLIED CLAIM NO. 30049473 WAS AUTHORIZED AND GENERATED BASED ON INFORMATION IN THIS CLAIM.